PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6850110

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IDAN MIMRAN	08/05/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	READYB, INC.
Street Address:	2060-D EAST AVENIDA DE LOS ARBOLES
Internal Address:	SUITE 214
City:	THOUSAND OAKS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91362

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17086022

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)584-6427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805-579-2500

Email: docketing@conceptip.com

Correspondent Name: CONCEPT IP LLP

Address Line 1: 11601 WILSHIRE BLVD., FIFTH FLOOR LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	READ-YB1701CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PEJMAN YEDIDSION
SIGNATURE:	/pejman yedidsion/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=2021-08-05 READ-YB1701CIP Assignment#page1.tif source=2021-08-05 READ-YB1701CIP Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506803291 REEL: 057092 FRAME: 0162

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Idan Mimran of 2060-D East Avenida De Los Arboles, Suite 214, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, hereafter referred to as the "Inventor," have invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method for which an application for a United States Patent, entitled "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DYNAMIC MATCHING AND COMMUNICATION BETWEEN SERVICE PROVIDERS AND SERVICE REQUESTERS," was executed on October 30, 2020 (said "Invention"), and Whereas, READYB, INC., a Delaware Corporation, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, thereof, called "Assignee" whose mailing address is 2060-D East Avenida De Los Arboles, Suite 214, Thousand Oaks, CA 91362, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Inventor, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said Invention and all non-provisional patent applications claiming priority of common subject matter of said invention, all continuations, divisions, substitutions, continuationsin-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents—including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like—heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

Page 1 of 2

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith,

AND THEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

For purposes of recordation, I, the Inventor, authorize Brooks Acordia IP Law, P.C., to enter the filling date on the previous page and to enter below the filling date and serial number of the above executed application:

				ìĚ																								
										ct																		
																						1						
j																												
	×.	***																										

NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR	
CA Brown de 1 diet 1 115 d Frank FALF	
ldan Mimran	
Inventor's Signature	Date
	UBIE
	9 E 0-0.
	8-5-2081
Mailing Address:	City State Zio Country
	State Zip Country
23371 Mulholland Dr., Suite 226	Woodland Hills CA 91364 LIS
	**Substitution UA 91364 US
Residence	Citizenship
Menselland 8100 mg	
Woodland Hills, CA	US

PATENT REEL: 057092 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 08/05/2021